Norco College Library Advisory Committee Meeting May 12, 2020 12:50-1:50pm Zoom

Agenda

- 1. Approval of Agenda (Vivian Harris)
- 2. Approval of 3-10-2020 Minutes (Vivian Harris)
- 3. Results of Academic Senate & Standing Committees Report of Effectiveness (Vivian Harris)
- 4. Social Distancing at Wilfred J Airey Library (Damon Nance)
- 5. Full-Time Librarian Positions (Vivian Harris)
- 6. Read 2 Succeed Transition to Online Format (Damon Nance)
- 7. Writing and Reading Center (WRC) Update (Mitzi Sloniger)
- 8. Learning Resource Center (LRC) Update (Albert Jimenez)
- 9. Institutional Strategic Planning Council (ISPC) (Vivian Harris)
- 10. Student Report (ASNC Student Representative)
- 11. Open Forum

Next Meeting: September 8, 2020

Library Mission: As the heart of the academic experience at Norco College, the Wilfred J. Airey Library provides informational leadership, instruction, access to technology, and learning resources supporting: the mission of the College; the development of lifelong information competency skills; and the overall success of the learning community.

College Mission: Norco College inspires a diverse student body by an inclusive innovative approach to learning through its pathways to transfer, professional, career and technical education, certificates, and degrees. We are proud to be a pivotal hub for scholarship, arts and culture, dynamic technologies, and partnerships. Norco College encourages self-empowerment and is dedicated to transforming the lives of our students, employees, and community.